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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 
 

VOTEAMERICA; VOTER 
PARTICIPATION CENTER; and 
CENTER FOR VOTER 
INFORMATION, 

 

Plaintiffs, 
 

Case No. 1:21-cv-01390-JPB 

v.   
 
BRAD RAFFENSPERGER, in his 
official capacity as Secretary of State 
of the State of Georgia; et al.,  
                                            Defendants, 

 

 
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL 
COMMITTEE; et al.,  

Intervenor-Defendants. 

 

 
PLAINTIFFS’ RESPONSE TO  

INTERVENOR-DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO DISMISS 
 

In response to the Motion to Dismiss filed by the Intervenor-Defendants 

[Doc. 53], Plaintiffs incorporate by reference their response to the State 

Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss.  See Pl. Resp. [Doc. 45].  It is clear that the 

Republican Intervenor-Defendants are aligned with the State’s interests, reflecting 

the partisan nature of SB 202. 
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Respectfully submitted this 25th day of June 2021.  

/s/ Robert B. Remar  
Robert B. Remar (Ga. Bar No. 600575) 
Katherine L. D’Ambrosio (Ga. Bar No. 780128) 
ROGERS & HARDIN LLP 
229 Peachtree Street NE 
2700 International Tower 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Tel: (404) 522-4700 
Fax: (404) 525-2224 
rremar@rh-law.com  
kdambrosio@rh-law.com  
 
Danielle Lang* 
Jonathan Diaz* 
Rob Weiner* 
Caleb Jackson* 
Hayden Johnson* 
Valencia Richardson*^ 
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER 
1101 14th St. NW, Ste. 400 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Tel: (202) 736-2200 
Fax: (202) 736-2222 
dlang@campaignlegalcenter.org  
jdiaz@campaignlegalcenter.org   
rweiner@campaignlegalcenter.org   
cjackson@campaignlegalcenter.org  
hjohnson@campaignlegalcenter.org  
vrichardson@campaignlegalcenter.org  
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 

 
* Admitted pro hac vice 
^ Licensed in LA only, supervised by Danielle 
Lang, a member of the D.C. bar.   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
AND COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL RULE 5.1 

 
I hereby certify that I have this date electronically filed the within and 

foregoing, which has been prepared using 14-point Times New Roman font, with 

the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system which will automatically send email 

notification of such filing to all attorneys of record. 

Dated: June 25, 2021. 
 

/s/ Robert B. Remar    
Robert B. Remar 
GA Bar No. 600575 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
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